
Base/Wing Contact List 
Eastern Central Western 
Regional Accounting Manager:  
Michelle Joly 
(418) 844-5000 x6452 
(581) 446-6531 (cell) 
joly.michelle@cfmws.com 

Regional Accounting Manager:  
Lynne Gutoskie 
(613) 541-5010 x5486 
(343) 422-5437 (cell) 
gutoskie.lynne@cfmws.com 
 

Regional Accounting Manager 
Sue Bergeron 
(250) 363-4183 
bergeron.sue@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Halifax 
halifaxnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Jean Jacques Orville 
(902) 721-7851 
jeanjacques.orville@cfmws.com  
 

CFB Borden 
bordennpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Liisa Simard 
(705) 424-1200 x3897 
Simard.liisa@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Edmonton 
edmontonnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Chengetai Chigogora 
(780) 973-4011 x4709 
chigogora.chengetai@cfmws.com 
 

14 Wing Greenwood 
greenwoodnpfaccts@cfmws.com  
Bruce Gillis 
(902) 765-1494 x5137 
gillis.bruce@cfmws.com  
 

22 Wing North Bay 
northbaynpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Susan McFarlane 
(705) 494-2011 x2899 
Mcfarlane.sue@cfmws.com 
 

4 Wing Cold Lake/U.S.A. 
coldlakenpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Dawn Perpelitza 
(780) 840-8000 x8214 
perpelitza.dawn@cfmws.com 
 

5 Wing Goose Bay 
goosebaynpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Stephanie Barron 
(709) 256-1703 x1290 
barron.stephanie@cfmws.com 
 

CFSG(O-G) 
cfsuottawanpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Freddy Lopez 
(613) 904-3602 
lopez.freddy@cfmws.com 
 

15 Wing Moose Jaw 
moosejawnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Robert Fraser 
(403) 520-4430 
fraser.robert@cfmws.com 
 

CFB  Gagetown 
gagetownnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Candace LeBlanc 
(506) 422-2000 x3287 
leblanc.candace@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Petawawa 
petawawanpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Chelsea McElroy 
(613) 687-5511 x6645 
Mcelroy.chelsea@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Suffield 
suffieldnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Robert Fraser 
(403) 520-4430 
fraser.robert@cfmws.com 
 

9 Wing Gander 
gandernpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Stephanie Barron 
(709) 256-1703 x1290 
barron.stephanie@cfmws.com 

CFB Kingston 
kingstonnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Anita Chand 
(613)541-5010 x 5486 
chand.anita@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Wainwright 
wainwrightnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Lynnette Sisson 
(780) 842-1363 x1106 
sisson.lynnette@cfmws.com 
 

CFS St John’s 
stjohnsnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Stephanie Barron 
(709) 256-1703 x1290 
barron.stephanie@cfmws.com 
 

8 Wing Trenton 
trentonnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Haider Syed 
(613) 392-2811 x 2331 
syed.haider@cfmws.com 
 

19 Wing Comox 
comoxnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Jenia Gorbatova 
(250) 339-8211 x8820 
gorbatova.jenia@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Valcartier 
valcartiernpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Johanne Fortier 
(418) 844-5000 x6450 
fortier.johanne@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Shilo 
shilonpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Tammy Power 
(204) 765-3000 x3068 
power.tammy@cfmws.com 
 

CFB Esquimalt 
esquimaltnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Kate Weng  
(250)363-4184 
weng.kate@cfmws.com 

CFB Montréal 
montrealnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Nancy Bourgouin 
(450) 358-7099 x6137 
bourgouin.nancy@cfmws.com 
 

17 Wing Winnipeg 
winnipegnpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Doug Milner 
(204) 833-2500 x6766 
milner.doug@cfmws.com 
 

JTFN Yellowknife 
Melissa Mcfarlan 
(780) 973-4011 x 6675 
(587)281-0108 (cell) 
mcfarlan.melissa@cfmws.com 

3 Wing Bagotville 
bagotvillenpfaccts@cfmws.com 
Corinne Tremblay 
(418) 677-4000 x7511 
Tremblay.corinne@cfmws.com 

National Reserves Office – Finance 
Group 
Sarah Blondia 
(519) 660-5275 x 5323 
blondia.sarah@cfmws.com 
 

Europe 
Regional Accounting Manager 
Shawna McIntyre 
011-(49) 2451-48451511 
mcintyre.shawna@cfmws.com 

Labelle HQ 
labellenpfaccounts@cfmws.com 
Angela Cox 
(613) 996-1305 
cox.angela@cfmws.com 
 

Naval Unit - Pacific  
NPFWestCoastFleet@cfmws.com 
Anthony Le May 
(613)-293-1649 
LeMay.Anthony@cfmws.com 
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